
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI 

DEPARTMENT OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.918 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.06.2019 

 

Supply of Drinking Water 

 
†918. SHRI DEVJI M. PATEL: 

 

Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the details of ongoing schemes to supply clean drinking water in scheduled 

castes and scheduled tribes habitations of the country;  

(b) the percentage of work completed in regard to the ongoing projects under the 

said schemes along with the time likely to be taken to complete the said projects; 

(c) the amount allocated/released and utilized under drinking water schemes during 

the last three years and the current year, State-wise; and 

(d) the number of villages in Pindwara region of Rajasthan where drinking water is 

made available under the said schemes? 

 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE FORJAL SHAKTI 

(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA) 

 

(a) & (b) Rural drinking water supply is a state subject. However this Ministry 
assists the States in their efforts for improving coverage of Piped Water Supply in 
rural areas through National Rural Drinking Water Programme (NRDWP). States 
are empowered to plan, design, implement and execute drinking water supply 
schemes in rural areas. As per information reported by States on Integrated 
Management Information System (IMIS) of the Ministry, State-wise details of 
number of schemes and percentage of completion of schemes at various stage in 
SC and ST dominated areas is at Annexure- I & II respectively. 
 
(c) State-wise details of funds allocated, released and utilized under National 

Rural Drinking Water Programme (NRDWP) during last three years are at 

Annexure-III. 

 

(d) As reported by State Government of Rajasthan, there are 107 main habitations 

(villages) and 20 other habitations in the Pindwara block in the district of Sirohi.  

  



Annexure-I 

Annexure referred to in reply to part (a,b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Q. No- 918 due for reply on 

27.06.2019 

Details of Ongoing Schemes in SC Dominated Habitations as on 24.06.2019 

 

S.No. 
State 

Nos. of 

Schemes 

75 to < 

100% 

Physical 

Progress 

50 to < 

75% 

Physical 

Progress 

25 to < 

50% 

Physical 

Progress 

0 > to < 

25% 

Physical 

Progress 

1 ANDHRA PRADESH 716 235 127 196 158 

2 

ARUNACHAL 

PRADESH 1 0 0 0 1 

3 ASSAM 149 110 15 15 9 

4 BIHAR 167 38 25 38 66 

5 CHHATTISGARH 71 7 8 16 40 

6 GUJARAT 2 1 0 1 0 

7 HARYANA 38 18 4 4 12 

8 HIMACHAL PRADESH 153 60 23 34 36 

9 JAMMU & KASHMIR 115 31 42 38 4 

10 JHARKHAND 123 85 6 29 3 

11 KARNATAKA 359 252 21 63 23 

12 KERALA 6 6 0 0 0 

13 MADHYA PRADESH 118 49 14 42 13 

14 MAHARASHTRA 178 120 28 12 18 

15 MANIPUR 9 6 2 1 0 

16 ODISHA 122 82 20 14 6 

17 PUNJAB 155 91 11 24 29 

18 RAJASTHAN 79 48 8 14 9 

19 TAMIL NADU 125 42 3 12 68 

20 TELANGANA 184 181 2 1 0 

21 TRIPURA 21 15 1 1 4 

22 UTTAR PRADESH 193 80 34 27 52 

23 UTTARAKHAND 89 31 16 17 25 

24 WEST BENGAL 484 265 78 63 78 

  TOTAL 3657 1853 488 662 654 

  



Annexure-II 

Annexure referred to in reply to part (a,b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Q. No- 918 due for reply on 

27.06.2019 

Details of Ongoing Schemes in ST Dominated Habitations as on 24.06.2019 

S.No. State 
Nos. of 

Schemes 

75 to < 100% 

Physical 

Progress 

50 to < 75% 

Physical 

Progress 

25 to < 50% 

Physical 

Progress 

0 > to < 25% 

Physical 

Progress 

1 Andhra Pradesh 462 208 13 93 148 

2 Arunachal Pradesh 307 67 11 21 208 

3 Assam 363 270 31 41 21 

4 Bihar 34 9 8 8 9 

5 Chhattisgarh 413 164 54 76 119 

6 Goa 2 1 0 0 1 

7 Gujarat 2 0 1 1 0 

8 Himachal Pradesh 62 22 12 17 11 

9 Jammu & Kashmir 222 67 61 90 4 

10 Jharkhand 702 472 77 130 23 

11 Karnataka 158 79 13 50 16 

12 Kerala 3 3 0 0 0 

13 Madhya Pradesh 707 266 116 196 129 

14 Maharashtra 708 463 128 78 39 

15 Manipur 128 54 29 44 1 

16 Meghalaya 6 4 0 2 0 

17 Mizoram 10 4 5 1 0 

18 Nagaland 17 10 7 0 0 

19 Odisha 779 423 185 105 66 

20 Rajasthan 53 31 7 7 8 

21 Sikkim 49 3 1 0 45 

22 Tamil Nadu 8 6 0 0 2 

23 Telangana 326 322 2 1 1 

24 Tripura 53 24 12 4 13 

25 Uttar Pradesh 7 4 0 1 2 

26 Uttarakhand 22 6 3 9 4 

27 West Bengal 164 79 19 26 40 

  Total 5767 3061 795 1001 910 

  



Annexure-III 
Annexure referred to in reply to part (c) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No- 918 due for reply on 27.06.2019 

State-wise  Allocation,Release and Expenditure under NRDWP(Rs. in crores) 

    2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 

S.No. State Allocation Release Exp. Alloc. Rel. Exp. Alloc. Rel. Exp. Alloc. Rel. Exp. * 

1 Andaman & Nicobar 0.45 0.22 0 0.43 0 0 0.62 0.31 0 0.79 0.00 0.00 

2 Andhra Pradesh 181.02 204 157.38 159.51 233.09 267.03 197.56 185.85 186.28 239.03 0.00 0.00 

3 Arunachal Pradesh 100.89 92.84 95.71 77.51 63.08 62.93 96.95 90.89 97.21 113.58 0.00 0.00 

4 Assam 401.43 348.06 203.09 524.1 474.8 387.2 567.89 300.76 311.22 445.51 0.00 0.00 

5 Bihar 311.7 373.81 470.96 394.53 355.6 216.1 476.63 234.84 148.48 413.33 0.00 0.00 

6 Chattisgarh 70.65 84.28 65.66 64.33 49.84 49.89 95.47 48.19 43.41 118.65 0.00 0.00 

7 Goa 2.44 1.19 3.35 2.32 0 1.83 3.34 1.67 3.07 4.25 0.00 0.00 

8 Gujarat 281.14 278.5 265.16 231.62 290.86 315.14 237.09 222.27 223.42 301.47 0.00 0.00 

9 Haryana 114.53 111.53 114.2 118.95 88.82 87.34 81.88 76.76 94.48 103.83 0.00 0.00 

10 Himachal Pradesh 69.65 83.31 64.73 66.02 101.85 129.42 91.12 85.43 85.43 115.86 0.00 0.00 

11 Jammu And Kashmir 232.88 225.14 219.94 222.26 325.33 344.86 309.07 249.34 251.88 392.93 0.00 0.00 

12 Jharkhand 115.86 131.74 157.89 172.68 209.09 171.47 207.97 85.12 136.73 158.11 0.00 0.00 

13 Karnataka 360.07 343.72 339.83 290.86 365.81 272.77 331.04 276.06 433.95 392.64 0.00 0.00 

14 Kerala 62.54 75.22 74.21 56.88 95.16 95.53 90.37 84.86 84.62 113.27 0.00 0.00 

15 Madhya Pradesh 213.87 232.26 212.48 195.67 135.51 163.35 274.09 243.62 250.43 346.85 0.00 0.00 

16 Maharashtra 413.57 404.45 412.32 338.13 282.47 187.84 474.16 239.06 258.4 598.53 0.00 0.00 

17 Manipur 41.83 39.38 18.87 32.2 66.25 68.3 40.25 37.73 65.11 47.15 0.00 0.00 

18 Meghalaya 42.02 40.42 50 41.86 85.91 87.43 52.43 49.15 48.71 61.37 0.00 0.00 

19 Mizoram 25.33 24.49 24.82 22.4 46.1 25.93 28 26.25 46.46 32.80 0.00 0.00 

20 Nagaland 37.93 36.84 36.2 27.66 17.88 18.77 34.72 17.36 17.36 40.43 0.00 0.00 

21 Odisha 114.99 134.96 100.14 102.69 83.59 93.48 154.99 128.82 172.45 196.34 0.00 0.00 

22 Puducherry 0.86 0.29 0 0.82 0 0 1.29 0 0 1.63 0.00 0.00 

23 Punjab 46.02 51.89 53.56 115.25 173.29 103.64 125.97 119.41 112.78 142.97 0.00 0.00 

24 Rajasthan 1114.55 1072.92 681.21 891.95 714.24 728.81 692.13 655.41 878.48 736.68 0.00 0.00 

25 Sikkim 14.77 19.42 15.21 9.3 17.51 11.6 11.62 10.89 21.06 13.61 0.00 0.00 

26 Tamil Nadu 155.29 174.68 175.08 121.61 185.1 191.4 180.99 167.31 168.92 222.01 0.00 0.00 

27 Telangana 117.03 133.09 111.89 775.01 843.56 592.47 131.4 123.18 420.9 168.25 0.00 0.00 

28 Tripura 39.48 43.73 38.73 32.26 83.93 42.77 55.18 51.73 53.88 65.60 0.00 0.00 

29 Uttar Pradesh 602.41 621.95 639.54 539.09 472.52 616.77 713.95 670.72 755.08 638.25 150.00 0.00 

30 Uttarakhand 90.88 71.86 99.69 68.42 110.28 138.2 99.17 92.97 91.85 125.75 0.00 0.00 

31 West Bengal 437.17 418.97 423.68 810.48 996.68 599.45 917.82 890.28 547.47 534.35 0.00 0.00 

Total 5813.25 5875.16 5325.50 6506.80 6968.20 6071.70 6,775.16 5,466.24 6,009.52    6,885.85  150.00 0.00 

 

* yet to be reported by States 
            


